

# RANI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY, BELAGAVI

2020-21

# Details of Post Graduate Ist Semester

Other university Fees Structure





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

### **Subjects: Economics and Library & Information Science.**

			ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I			
SI.No.	Particulars	General	If Income is	If Income is	If Income is	If Income is			
	- ar area area	Merit	Below Rs.1,00,000/-	Below Rs.2,50,000/-	Below Rs.2,50,000/-	Below Rs. <b>2,50,000/</b> -			
	Desistration Foo		KS.1,00,000/-	KS.2,50,000/-	KS.2,50,000/-	113. 2,30,000			
Α	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	20400	20400	10200	10200	10200			
В	Tuition Fee	2400	0	0					
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCU		0	U					
1	Gymkhana Fee								
2	Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	216 24			
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0			
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48			
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24			
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66			
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240			
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12			
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48			
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144			
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150			
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120			
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50			
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120			
*D	Lab & Departmental Activitie	s Fees (Con	nmon for RCUB	& Affiliated Coll	eges)				
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0			
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0			
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120			
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120			
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180			
6	Guest Lecturer / Seminar	240	240	240	240	240			
7	I.A. Work Books	240	240	240	240	240			
	(Six booklets per semester)	240	240	240	240	240			
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60			
	Total Fees	26850	22890	12430	12430	12430			

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

### Subjects: (Languages) Kannada, English & Marathi

			ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I
Sl.No.	Particulars	General	If Income is	If Income is	If Income is	If Income is
	3 31 31 31 31 31	Merit	Below	Below	Below	Below Rs. 2,50,000/-
	Docietystics Foo		Rs.1,00,000/-	Rs.2,50,000/-	Rs.2,50,000/-	KS. 2,50,000/-
Α	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	12000	12000	6000	6000	6000
В	Tuition Fee	1200	0	0	0	0
C	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	1200	0	0	0	0
1	•	216	216	216	216	216
2	Gymkhana Fee Career Guidance Fee	216	216	216	216	216
						24
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120
*D	Lab & Departmental Activities F	ees (Comm	on for RCUB 8	Affiliated Col	leges)	
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180
6	Guest Lecturer /Seminar	240	240	240	240	240
7	I.A. Work Books	240	240	240	240	240
	(Six booklets per semester)	240	240	240	240	240
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60
	Total Fees	17250	14490	8230	8230	8230

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### Exemption of Fees:

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

### Subjects: Mathematics, Geography, Physics, Chemistry and Botany

			ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I			
SI.No.	Particulars	General Merit	If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-			
Α	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	12000	12000	6000	6000	6000			
В	Tuition Fee	3600	0	0	0	0			
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)								
1	Gymkhana Fee	216	216	216	216	216			
2	Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24			
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0			
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48			
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24			
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66			
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240			
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12			
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48			
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144			
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150			
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120			
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50			
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120			
*D	<b>Lab &amp; Departmental Activities Fees</b>	(Common f	for RCUB & Aff	iliated College	s)				
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0			
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0			
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120			
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120			
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180			
6	Guest Lecturer /Seminar	240	240	240	240	240			
7	I.A. Work Books (Six booklets per semester)	240	240	240	240	240			
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60			
_	Total Fees	19650	14490	8230	8230	8230			

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government)
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

# Subjects: MSW, Sociology, Political Science, History & Archeology & Journalism & Mass Communication and Criminology & Criminal Justice

			ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I			
Sl.No.	Particulars	General Merit	If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-			
Α	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	12000	12000	6000	6000	6000			
В	Tuition Fee	2400	0	0	0	0			
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)								
1	Gymkhana Fee	216	216	216	216	216			
2	Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24			
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0			
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48			
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24			
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66			
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240			
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12			
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48			
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144			
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150			
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120			
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50			
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120			
*D	<b>Lab &amp; Departmental Activities Fee</b>	s (Common	for RCUB & A	ffiliated Colleg	es)				
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0			
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0			
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120			
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120			
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180			
6	Guest Lecturer /Seminar	240	240	240	240	240			
7	Books (Six booklets per semester)	240	240	240	240	240			
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60			
	Total Fees	18450	14490	8230	8230	8230			

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

#### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

**Subjects: M.Com** 

			ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I
Sl.No.	Particulars	General Merit	If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-
А	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	20400	20400	10200	10200	10200
В	Tuition Fee	6000	0	0	0	0
С			<b>,</b>		<b>.</b>	
1	Gymkhana Fee	216	216	216	216	216
2	Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120
*D	Lab & Departmental Activities Fee	es (Commo	n for RCUB & A	Affiliated Colle	ges)	
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180
6	Guest Lecturer /Seminar	240	240	240	240	240
7	I.A. Work Books	240	240	240	240	240
	(Six booklets per semester)	240	240	240	240	240
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60
	Total Fees	30450	22890	12430	12430	12430

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government)
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

**Subjects: PGDCA** 

			ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I				
SI.No.	Particulars	General Merit	If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-				
Α	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	14400	14400	7200	7200	7200				
В	Tuition Fee	6000	0	0	0	0				
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)									
1	Gymkhana Fee	216	216	216	216	216				
2	Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24				
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0				
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48				
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24				
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66				
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240				
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12				
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48				
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144				
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150				
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120				
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50				
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120				
*D	Lab & Departmental Activities	s Fees (Com	mon for RCUB	& Affiliated Co	lleges)					
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0				
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0				
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120				
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120				
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180				
6	Guest Lecturer /Seminar	240	240	240	240	240				
7	I.A. Work Books	240	240	240	240	240				
	(Six booklets per semester)					240				
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60				
	Total Fees	24450	16890	9430	9430	9430				

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### Exemption of Fees:

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

# Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

### **Subjects: Art History and Tourism**

			ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I					
SI.No.	Particulars	General	If Income is	If Income is	If Income is	If Income is Below					
		Merit	Below Rs.1,00,000/-	Below Rs.2,50,000/-	Below Rs.2,50,000/-	Rs. 2,50,000/-					
	Registration Fee										
Α	(To be Paid to RCUB)	3600	3600	1800	1800	1800					
В	Tuition Fee	1200	0	0	0	0					
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)										
1	Gymkhana Fee	216	216	216	216	216					
2	Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24					
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0					
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48					
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24					
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66					
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240					
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12					
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48					
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144					
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150					
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120					
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50					
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120					
*D	Lab & Departmental Activition	es Fees (Co	ommon for RCU	B & Affiliated Co	olleges)						
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0					
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0					
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120					
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120					
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180					
6	Guest Lecturer /Seminar	240	240	240	240	240					
7	I.A. Work Books	340	240	240	240	240					
	(Six booklets per semester)	240	240	240	240	240					
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60					
	Total Fees	8850	6090	4030	4030	4030					

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government)
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates



### **VIDYASANGAMA**

# Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

### **Subjects: Arabic & Yoga Studies**

			ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I
SI.No.	Particulars	General Merit	If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-
Α	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	3600	3600	1800	1800	1800
В	Tuition Fee	1200	0	0	0	0
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCL	JB)	,			
1	Gymkhana Fee	216	216	216	216	216
2	Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120
*D	Lab & Departmental Activition	es Fees (Co	mmon for RCUI	B & Affiliated Co	olleges)	
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180
6	Guest Lecturer /Seminar	240	240	240	240	240
7	I.A. Work Books (Six booklets per semester)	240	240	240	240	240
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60
	Total Fees	8850	6090	4030	4030	4030

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidate.





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

Subjects: M.Ed & M.P.Ed

	ects. M.Eu & M.P.Eu		ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I
Sl.No.	Particulars	General Merit	If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-
Α	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	20400	20400	10200	10200	10200
В	Tuition Fee	6000	0	0	0	0
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCU	В)				
1	Gymkhana Fee	216	216	216	216	216
2	Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24
3	Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0
4	Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24
6	Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66
7	Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12
9	Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144
11	Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120
*D	Lab & Departmental Activitie	s Fees (Con	nmon for RCUB	& Affiliated Coll	eges)	
1	Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0
2	Laboratory Fee	1560	0	0	0	0
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	120	120	120
4	Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120
5	Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180
6	Guest Lecturer / Seminar	240	240	240	240	240
7	I.A. Work Books	240	240	240	240	240
	(Six booklets per semester)	240	240	240	240	240
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60
	Total Fees	30450	22890	12430	12430	12430

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidate





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

**Subject: M.Sc. Computer Science** 

(Rani Channamma University, Belagavi)

	(Kam Chamainna On		OBC	SC	ST	Cat-I
SI.No.	Particulars	General Merit	If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-
A.	Registration Fee	20400	20400	10200	10200	10200
B.	Tuition Fee	12000	0	0	0	0
	Other Fee					
C.	1. Gymkhana Fee	216	216	216	216	216
	2. Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24
	3. Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0
	4. Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48
	5. Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24
	6. Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66
	7. Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240
	8. Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12
	9. Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48
	10. I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144
	11. Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150
	12. RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120
	13 Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50
	14 Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120
D.	Lab & Departmental Activities Fe	es				
	1. Library Fee	216	216	0	0	0
	2. Computer Laboratory Fee	2400	2400	0	0	0
	3. Smart Identity Card	120	120	120	120	120
	4. Medical Fee	180	180	180	180	180
	5. Guest Lecturer / Seminar	1200	1200	1200	1200	1200
	6. I.A. Work Books	600	600	600	600	600
	(Six booklets per semester)	000	000	000	000	000
	7. Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60
	8. Extra Curricular Activity	684	684	684	684	684
	Total Fees	39170	27170	14310	14310	14310

### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates



### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

**Subject: M.Sc. Computer Science**(Affiliated Colleges)

	(Annated Coneges)		ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I
SI.No.	No. Particulars		If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-
A.	Registration Fee (To be Paid RCUB)	20400	20400	10200	10200	10200
В.	Tuition Fee	12000	0	0	0	0
C.	Other Fee (To be Paid RCUB)					
	<ol> <li>Gymkhana Fee</li> </ol>	216	216	216	216	216
	2. Career Guidance Fee	24	24	24	24	24
	3. Sports Fee	48	48	0	0	0
	4. Sports Development Fee	48	48	48	48	48
	5. Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	24	24	24
	6. Student Welfare Fund	66	66	66	66	66
	7. Computer Charges	240	240	240	240	240
	8. Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12
	9. Youth Festival Fee	48	48	48	48	48
	10. I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144
	11. Syllabus Charges	150	150	150	150	150
	12. RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120
	13. Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50
	14. Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120
	Total Fees	33710	21710	11470	11470	11470

### **Exemption of Fees:**

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

Subjects: PG Diploma Course-Yoga Studies/Certificate Course-Yoga Studies/PG Diploma in Ambedkar Studies/ PG Diploma in Translation/PG Diploma in Vachana Studies/ Certificate Course in Self Defense course for Women

	Sell Defense course for Women		ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I			
SI.No.	Particulars	General Merit	If Income is Below Rs.1,00,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs.2,50,000/-	If Income is Below Rs. 2,50,000/-			
Α	Registration Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)	3600	3600	1800	1800	1800			
В	Tuition Fee	960	0	0	0	0			
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)								
1	Gymkhana Fee	120	120	0	0	0			
2	Career Guidance Fee	12	12	12	12	12			
3	Sports Fee	24	24	0	0	0			
4	Sports Development Fee	24	24	0	0	30			
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	0	0	0			
6	Student Welfare Fund	36	36	0	0	36			
7	Computer Charges	144	144	144	144	144			
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12			
9	Youth Festival Fee	24	24	24	24	24			
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144			
11	Syllabus Charges	144	144	144	144	144			
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120			
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50			
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120			
*D	Lab & Departmental Activities Fee			ffiliated Colleg	_				
1	Library Fee	120	120	0	0	0			
2	Laboratory Fee	360	0	0	0	0			
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	120	120	0	0	0			
4	Smart Identity Card	60	60	60	60	60			
5	Medical Fee	60	60	60	60	60			
6	Guest Lecturer /Seminar	120	120	120	120	120			
7	I.A. Work Books	120	120	120	120	120			
	(Six booklets per semester)								
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	60	60	60			
	Total Fees	6580	<b>5260</b>	2990	2990	3060			

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

Exemption of Fees:

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-
- 4. Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates





### **VIDYASANGAMA**

Details of I semester Other University Fee Structure of PG Courses for the year 2020-21 (Per Annum)

# PG Students who are studying in RCU & its affiliated Colleges for the academic year 2020-21

SI.	Particulars	General Merit	ОВС	SC	ST	Cat-I
No.			If Income is	If Income is	If Income is	If Income is
			Below Rs.1,00,000/-	Below Rs.2,50,000/-	Below Rs.2,50,000/-	Below Rs. 2,50,000/-
	Registration Fee		KS.1,00,000/-	KS.Z,3U,UUU/-	KS.2,50,000/-	RS. 2,50,000/-
Α	(To be Paid to RCUB)	1200	1200	600	600	600
В	Tuition Fee	240	0	0	0	0
С	Other Fee (To be Paid to RCUB)					
1	Gymkhana Fee	120	120	120	120	120
2	Career Guidance Fee	12	12	12	12	12
3	Sports Fee	24	24	0	0	24
4	Sports Development Fee	24	24	0	0	24
5	Poor Student's Aid Fund	24	24	0	0	24
6	Student Welfare Fund	36	36	0	0	36
7	Computer Charges	144	144	144	144	144
8	Student's Safety Insurance	12	12	12	12	12
9	Youth Festival Fee	24	24	24	24	24
10	I. A. Charges	144	144	144	144	144
11	Syllabus Charges	144	144	102	102	144
12	RCU Development Fund	120	120	120	120	120
13	Scouts & Guides	50	50	50	50	50
14	Miscellaneous	120	120	120	120	120
*D	Lab & Departmental Activities Fees (Common for RCUB & Affiliated Colleges)					
1	Library Fee	30	30	0	0	30
2	Laboratory Fee	0	0	0	0	120
3	Laboratory Deposit Fee	0	0	0	0	0
4	Smart Identity Card	0	60	0	0	60
5	Medical Fee	0	60	0	0	60
6	Guest Lecturer/Seminar	0	0	0	0	120
7	I.A. Work Books	0	120	0	0	120
	(Six booklets per semester)					
8	Red Cross Unit Fee	60	60	0	0	0
Total Fees 2530 2530 1450 1450 211						2110

<sup>\*</sup> To be retained at the respective affiliated colleges.

### Exemption of Fees:

- 1. For SC/ST & Cat-1: Registration Fees, Tuition Fees, Lab Fees, Sports & Library Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 2. For OBC Categories: Tuition Fees & Lab Fees. (Re-imbursement by Government )
- 3. SC/ST Students (whose income below the up marked) shall apply scholarship application in concerned office/Department. If income below Rs. 2,50,000/-

<sup>4.</sup> Non-Karnataka Candidates (Other University) will be considered as GM excluding SC/ST Candidates